
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 18.6 4.40 438.1 17,033 17,033 9,553 178.3 26.3

2 曇り 18.4 1.10 274.2 10,661 27,694 19,106 144.9 16.5

3 曇り 21.1 7.30 524.3 20,385 48,079 28,659 167.8 31.5

4 雨 17.3 0.00 41.4 1,610 49,689 38,212 130.0 2.5

5 晴れ 14.0 3.00 296.5 11,528 61,217 47,765 128.2 17.8

6 晴れ 18.9 9.60 654.0 25,428 86,644 57,318 151.2 39.2

7 晴れ 21.3 8.20 597.5 23,231 109,875 66,871 164.3 35.9

8 晴れ 22.2 4.50 387.1 15,050 124,925 76,424 163.5 23.2

9 晴れ 14.2 1.70 217.1 8,441 133,366 85,977 155.1 13.0

10 晴れ 16.1 6.90 548.0 21,306 154,672 95,530 161.9 32.9

11 雨 17.3 0.00 19.0 739 155,411 105,083 147.9 1.1

12 雨 11.8 1.00 0.0 0 155,411 114,636 135.6 0.0

13 晴れ 15.7 8.20 504.7 19,623 175,034 124,189 140.9 30.3

14 曇り 17.5 0.10 82.6 3,211 178,245 133,742 133.3 5.0

15 雨 11.2 0.70 105.2 4,090 182,336 143,295 127.2 6.3

16 晴れ 8.2 0.90 98.7 3,837 186,173 152,848 121.8 5.9

17 曇り 8.7 0.00 129.7 5,043 191,216 162,401 117.7 7.8

18 雨のち雪 14.6 0.00 27.3 1,061 192,277 171,954 111.8 1.6

19 雪 5.7 0.80 93.3 3,628 195,905 181,507 107.9 5.6

20 雪一時雨 4.7 1.00 173.7 6,753 202,658 191,060 106.1 10.4

21 曇り 5.7 0.00 40.7 1,582 204,241 200,613 101.8 2.4

22 曇り 9.1 3.90 366.1 14,234 218,474 210,166 104.0 22.0

23 雨のち雪 9.1 0.00 10.9 424 218,898 219,719 99.6 0.7

24 雪一時雨 5.9 0.00 51.8 2,014 220,912 229,272 96.4 3.1

25 雪 5.4 0.00 24.9 968 221,880 238,825 92.9 1.5

26 雪 10.3 0.00 16.1 626 222,506 248,378 89.6 1.0

27 晴れ 6.7 5.70 393.2 15,288 237,794 257,931 92.2 23.6

28 晴れ 13.5 7.90 533.3 20,735 258,529 267,484 96.7 32.0

29 曇り 14.5 0.50 59.2 2,302 260,830 277,037 94.1 3.6

30 曇り 6.8 0.00 54.6 2,123 262,953 286,590 91.8 3.3

℃ h 6763.2 262,953

12.8 2.58 225.4 8,765

2.14 245.7 9,553

月合計

¥405.8
実績平均(/日)

  月目標値(/日)

鶴岡羽黒1号　パネル分譲(648枚)分の発電実績　(54kWx3=162kW） 　　   2017年11月
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